BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Requested Board Meeting Date: OCTOBER 19, 2021

Title: CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND/OR ABATEMENT

Introduction/Background:

This Certificate of Removal and/or Abatement is being submitted to clear tax that has been declared non-
collectible pursuant to ARS § 42-18351, ARS § 42-18352 and ARS § 42-18353.

Discussion:

Pursuant to ARS § 42-18353, the attached spreadsheet lists those taxes that have been determined to be non-
collectible. The circumstances for abating tax and removing a tax lien are included at the end of the report.

Conclusion:

The Pima County Treasurer had conducted the necessary investigation to determine the existence of any
of the situations described in ARS § 42-18351.

Recommendation:

The Board of Supervisors should approve the Certificate of Removal and/or Abatement as submitted by the
Pima County Treasurer.

Fiscal Impact:
Not applicable

Board of Supervisor District:

11 12 13 4 ] @ All
Department: Treasurer's Office Telephone: (520) 724 8341
Contact: Linda White Telephone: (520) 724-8864

Department Director Signature/Date: @]ﬂb%mc& 10//0/&!

Deputy County Administrator Signature/Date:




County Administrator Signature/Date:




PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

m Beth Ford, CPA
Pima County Treasurer
CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING OCTOBER 19, 2021

AB# Property ID  Owner

502644 17012251782 MIRABLU JEWELRY

502644 18012251782 MIRABLU JEWELRY

502644 19012251782 MIRABLU JEWELRY
TOTALS: 3

Tuesday, October 05, 2021

Tax

266.85
258.31
249.31
$774.47

240 North Stone Avenue
Tucson AZ, 85701-1199
{620) 724-8341

Interest

160.12
113.66
69.81
$343.59

Fees
Penalties

0.00
0.00
0.00
$0.00

From Date: 09/01/2021 Thru 08/30/2021

Abatement
Amount

426.97
371.97
319.12
$1,118.06

Citation

ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)

Fax (520} 724-4809
www.to_pima.gov



PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

m Beth Ford, CPA
Pima County Treasurer
CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING OCTOBER 19, 2021

AB # Property ID Owner

502644 17012251782 MIRABLU JEWELRY

502644 18012251782 MIRABLU JEWELRY

502644 19012251782 MIRABLU JEWELRY
TOTALS: 3

Tuesday, October 05, 2021

240 North Stone Avenue
Tucson AZ, 85701-1199
{520) 724-8341

Legal/Property Description

MISCELLANEQUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY
MISCELLANEQUS BUSINESS PROPERTY

From Date: 09/01/2021 Thru 09/30/2021

Abatement
Tax Years Amount Citation
2017 42697 ARS 4213351 (2)
2018 371.97 ARS 42-18351 (2)
2019 318.12  ARS 4218351 (2)
$1,118.06

Fax (520) 724-4809
wwaw to.pima.gov



