

## **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT**

Requested Board Meeting Date: OCTOBER 19, 2021

Title: CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND/OR ABATEMENT							
This Certifica	n/Background: ate of Removal and/o ursuant to ARS § 42-1				as been declared non-		
	: ARS § 42-18353, the a ne circumstances for ab						
Conclusion: The Pima County Treasurer had conducted the necessary investigation to determine the existence of any of the situations described in ARS § 42-18351.							
Recommendation: The Board of Supervisors should approve the Certificate of Removal and/or Abatement as submitted by the Pima County Treasurer.							
<b>Fiscal Impa</b> Not applicab							
Board of Su □ 1	ıpervisor District: □ 2	□ 3	□ 4	□ 5	⊠ AII		
Department:	Treasurer's Office		т	elephone: (520) 72	4 8341		
Contact:	Linda White		Т	elephone: (520) 72	4-8864		
Department	Director Signature/Da	ate: Bott	A d	10/6/21			
Deputy County Administrator Signature/Date:							





## PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

Beth Ford, CPA Pima County Treasurer 240 North Stone Avenue Tucson AZ, 85701-1199 (520) 724-8341

## CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING OCTOBER 19, 2021

From Date: 09/01/2021 Thru 09/30/2021

AB#	Property ID	Owner	Tax	Interest	Fees Penalties	Abatement Amount	Citation
502644	17012251782	MIRABLU JEWELRY	266.85	160.12	0.00	426.97	ARS 42-18351 (2)
502644	18012251782	MIRABLU JEWELRY	258.31	113.66	0.00	371.97	ARS 42-18351 (2)
502644	19012251782	MIRABLU JEWELRY	249.31	69.81	0.00	319.12	ARS 42-18351 (2)
TOTALS:	3		\$774.47	\$343.59	\$0.00	\$1,118.06	

Fax (520) 724-4809 www.to.pima.gov



240 North Stone Avenue Tucson AZ, 85701-1199 (520) 724-8341

## CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING OCTOBER 19, 2021

From Date: 09/01/2021 Thru 09/30/2021

AB#	Property ID	Owner	Legal/Property Description	Tax Years	Abatement Amount	Citation
502644	17012251782	MIRABLU JEWELRY	MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY	2017	426.97	AR\$ 42-18351 (2)
502644	18012251782	MIRABLU JÉWELRY	MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY	2018	371.97	ARS 42-18351 (2)
502644	19012251782	MIRABLU JEWELRY	MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY	2019	319.12	ARS 42-18351 (2)
TOTALS:	3				\$1,118.06	